

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 14-1697 Version: 3

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 10/1/2014

Title: Approving the settlement agreement and release between the City of Saint Paul and Kongmeng Kue,

Tia Kue and their attorney, Scott D. Eller.

Sponsors: Kathy Lantry

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Settlement Agreement & Release.pdf, 2. Administrative Code 3.02, 3. Financial Analysis.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/3/2014	3	Mayor's Office	Signed	
10/1/2014	3	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Approving the settlement agreement and release between the City of Saint Paul and Kongmeng Kue, Tia Kue and their attorney, Scott D. Eller.

RESOLVED, that upon execution and delivery of a release in full to the City of Saint Paul, the proper City officials are hereby authorized and directed to pay out of the Tort Liability Fund 10017405-74205 to Kongmeng Kue, Tia Keu, and their attorney, Scott D. Eller, Best & Flanagan, LLP, the total sum of Sixty Five Thousand Dollars and no cents (\$65,000.00) in full and final settlement of the claims asserted in City of Saint Paul Civil Litigation File No. 2013-00258 2013-00258 for damages arising from the incident occurring on May 3, 2012.